KUKKO.COM
HYDRAULIC
With power and precision
HYDRAULIK
100 PERCENT
STRENGTH
The robust hydraulic pullers
from KUKKO are able to solve extreme

the workpiece to be removed.
•	 Almost all components available as replacement parts, time-saving
order process thanks to numbering system.
HYDRAULIC 2-JAW PULLER WITH SWIVELING JAWS, WITH
HYDRAULIC HOLLOW RAM FOR PUMP DRIVE
2-JAW PULLER WITH SWIVELING JAWS
(WITHOUT HYDRAULIC HOLLOW RAM)
For removing particularly large and tight bearings, gears, discs, etc.
These pullers can also be used
alternatively with the following
separating devices:
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Y28-206
13kukko.com
HY
Y-206
Art.-
No.
mm mm
max.
bar t
mit
with
kg
Y28-206 -036248 280 - 500 300 525 20 YRH-202 31.50
Y28-216 -833922 280 - 500 300-600 525 20 YRH-202 36.50
Y38-206 -037238 330 - 900 520 617 30 YRH-302 54.00
Y58-206 -038228 460 - 1200 700 498 50 YRH-603 125.00
Y58-216 -854682 460 - 1200 1200 498 50 YRH-603 130.50
HY
Y-206
Art.-
No.
mm mm
max.
t
Y20-206 -036163 280 - 500 470 20  YRH-202 | KUKKO, Enerpac, OTC, Powerteam, NIKE
Y20-216 -833908 280 - 500 850 20 YRH-202 | KUKKO, Enerpac, OTC, Powerteam, NIKE
Y30-206 -037153 330 - 900 720 30 YRH-302 | KUKKO, Enerpac, OTC, Powerteam, NIKE
Y50-206 -038143 460 - 1200 970 50 YRH-603 | KUKKO, Enerpac, OTC, Powerteam, NIKE
Y50-216 -854668 460 - 1200 1600 50 YRH-603 | KUKKO, Enerpac, OTC, Powerteam, NIKE
HYDRAULICS | KUKKO
HYDRAULIC 3-JAW PULLER WITH SWIVELING JAWS, WITH
HYDRAULIC HOLLOW RAM FOR PUMP DRIVE
For removing particularly large and tight bearings, gears, discs, etc.
DESCRIPTION
•	 Hydraulic hollow ram.
•	 Flexibility assured thanks to two-arm or three-arm design.
•	 If there is adequate free space around the part to be removed, we
recommend using a 3-jaw puller.
•	 Swivelling puller jaws.
ADVANTAGE
•	 Universal application thanks to adjustable depths.
•	 The larger the pulling force, the stronger the puller hook's grip on
the workpiece to be removed.
•	 Almost all components available as replacement parts, time-saving
order process thanks to numbering system.
3-JAW PULLER WITH SWIVELING JAWS
(WITHOUT  HYDRAULIC HOLLOW RAM)
For removing particularly large and tight bearings, gears, discs, etc.
Y08-208
14
HY
Y-208
Art.-
No.
mm mm
 max.
t
Y05-208 -172366 250 215   4,5 1 1/2" - 16UN YRE-050 | KUKKO,
Enerpac, OTC, Powerteam, NIKE
Y10-208 -172441 500 500   10 2 1/4 - 14 UNS YRE-101 | KUKKO,
Enerpac, OTC, Powerteam, NIKE
HY
Y-208
Art.-
No.
mm mm mm
t
max.
bar
mit
with
kg
Y08-208 -461774 250 215 125 1 1/2" - 16 UN   4,5 625 YRE-050 5.39
Y18-208 -461699 500 500 250 2 1/4 - 14 UNS   10 561 YRE-101 17.41
KUKKO | HYDRAULICS
3-JAW COMBINATION PULLER WITH SWIVELING JAWS
(WITHOUT  HYDRAULIC CYLINDER)
For removing particularly large and tight bearings, gears, discs, etc.
HYDRAULIC 3-JAW COMBINATION PULLER WITH SWIVELING JAWS,
WITH HYDRAULIC CYLINDER FOR PUMP DRIVE
For removing particularly large and tight bearings, gears, discs, etc.
DESCRIPTION
•	 Swivelling puller jaws.
ADVANTAGE
•	 Combi-pullers can be used as a 3-jaw and 2-jaw puller.
•	 Universal application thanks to adjustable depths.
•	 The larger the pulling force, the stronger the puller hook's grip on
the workpiece to be removed.
•	 Almost all components available as replacement parts, time-saving
order process thanks to numbering system.
Y28-11-1
15kukko.com
HY
Y20-11-X
Art.-
No.
mm mm mm
max.
t
Y20-11-1 -711626 520 300 - 500 280 - 600 20 YRH-202 | KUKKO,
Enerpac, OTC, Powerteam, NIKE
Y20-11-2 -711633 650 300 - 500 290 - 740 20 YRH-202 | KUKKO,
Enerpac, OTC, Powerteam, NIKE
HY
Y28-11-X
Art.-
No.
mm mm mm t
mit
with
kg
Y28-11-1 -711640 520 140 - 340 280 - 600 20 YRH-202 37.96
Y28-11-2 -711657 650 140 - 340 290 - 740 20 YRH-202 44.70
HYDRAULICS | KUKKO
3-JAW PULLERS WITH ADJUSTABLE REACH
For removing bearings, gears, discs, etc.
HYDRAULIC 3-JAW PULLERS WITH ADJUSTABLE REACH,
WITH HYDRAULIC HOLLOW RAM FOR PUMP DRIVE
For pulling particularly tight bearings, gears, discs, etc.
DESCRIPTION
•	 High performance is guaranteed.
•	 Hydraulic hollow ram
•	 Standard pulling hook with adjustable depths.
•	 Parallel pulling hooks in every position, even with full load.
•	 Pulling hooks with infinitely variable adjustment on the
	 cross-beam.
ADVANTAGE
•	 Pulling hooks can be adjusted lengthwise and to meet the
	 required clamping depths.
•	 Turning the pulling hooks enables them to be used both
	 internally and externally.
•	 Suitable for pulling asymmetric workpieces.
•	 Almost all components available as replacement parts,
	 time-saving order process thanks to numbering system.
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Y28-11-1 YHU-S YHU-S-Y28-11-1
16
HY
Y-180
Art.-
No.
mm mm mm t
max.
bar
mit
with
kg
Y28-180 -036408 135 - 300 470 300 15 394 YRH-202 20.81
Y38-180 -037498 180 - 420 520 330 25 514 YRH-302 37.68
Y58-180 -038488 235 - 540 660 400 35 348 YRH-603 84.00
Art.-
No.
max.
t
Y28-180 Y-221-E 10
Y38-180 Y-321-E 20
Y58-180 Y-521-E 25
HY
Y-180
Art.-
No.
mm mm
max.
t
Y20-180 -036323 135 - 300 470 15 YRH-202 | KUKKO, Enerpac, OTC, Powerteam, NIKE
Y30-180 -037313 180 - 420 520 25 YRH-302 | KUKKO, Enerpac, OTC, Powerteam, NIKE
Y50-180 -038303 235 - 540 600 35 YRH-603 | KUKKO, Enerpac, OTC, Powerteam, NIKE
Art.-
No.
max.
t
Y28-180 Y-215-2; Y-215-3; Y-215-4 15
Y38-180 Y-315-4; Y-315-5 20
Y58-180 Y-515-5; Y-515-6; Y-515-7 30
KUKKO | HYDRAULICS
HYDRAULIC PUSH/PULLING DEVICE WITH HYDRAULIC
HOLLOW RAM FOR PUMP DRIVE
For removing particularly large and tight bearings, gears, discs, etc. using separator blades and internal extractors.
PUSH/PULLING DEVICE (WITHOUT HYDRAULIC HOLLOW
RAM FOR PUMP DRIVE)
For removing particularly large and tight bearings, gears, discs, etc. using separator blades and internal extractors.
DESCRIPTION
•	 For use with series Y-15 separators and series Y-21-E
	 internal extractors.
•	 Hydraulic hollow ram.
ADVANTAGE
•	 Easy and even pulling for particularly tight parts.
•	 Almost all components available as replacement parts, time-saving
order process thanks to numbering system.
PRODUCT INFORMATION
For use with internal extractors the
following load values must be
observed!
For use with separators the following load
values must be observed!
Y-221-E
Y-215-2
17kukko.com
HY
Y-21
Art.-
No.
mm
L
mm t
max.
bar kg
Y-221-E -040856 30 - 180 140 10 700 Y28-180; Y20-180 2.8
Y-321-E -042836 75 - 230 150 20 700 Y38-180; Y30-180 6.5
Y-521-E -044656 75 - 230 150 25 700 Y58-180; Y50-180 7.3
HY
Y-15
Art.-
No.
Ø
mm mm
max.
 t kg
Y-215-2 -172106 22 - 115 115   15 2.86
Y-215-3 -039546 25 - 155 152   15 2.88
Y-215-4 -385629 30 - 200 200   15 11.80
Y-315-4 -398186 30 - 200 200   20 11.86
Y-315-5 -041501 30 - 250 250   20 20.11
Y-515-5 -400063 30 - 250 250   30 19.00
Y-515-6 -043581 75 - 330 330   30 39.00
Y-515-7 -172281 80 - 420 420   30 45.00
HYDRAULICS | KUKKO
INTERNAL EXTRACTORS
For extracting inner bearings, bearing outer rings and bushings.
DESCRIPTION

•	 Arranged and space-efficient custody in the metal case.
•	 Almost all components available as replacement parts, time-saving
order process thanks to numbering system.
19kukko.com
HY
YX8-X18
Art.-
No.
Ø
mm mm mm mm mm t t t
mit
with
max.
bar kg
Y28-218 -036651 25 - 155 30 - 180 135 - 300 470 300 15 15 10 YRH-202 394 60
Y38-318 -037641 30 - 250 75 - 230 180 - 420 520 330 25 20 20 YRH-302 514 115
Y58-518 -038891 75 - 330 75 - 230 235 - 540 660 400 35 30 25 YRH-603 348 220
HY
YX8-X56
Art.-
No.
mm mm t t
mit
with
max.
bar kg
Y28-256 -036811 280 - 500 300 15 20 YRH-202 525 52.00
Y38-356 -037801 330 - 900 520 25 30 YRH-302 617 93.42
Y58-556 -038631 460 - 1200 700 45 50 YRH-603 498 175.00
HYDRAULICS | KUKKO
HYDRAULIC PUSH/PULL DEVICE SETS
For separation and internal extraction of particularly large and tight bearings, gears, discs, etc. in industry and commercial vehicles.
DESCRIPTION
•	 Large range for use in industry, commercial vehicles and farm
machinery.
•	 Hydraulic hollow ram.
•	 Hydraulic hand pump, gauge and hoses.
•	 Separator blade.
•	 Internal extractor.
ADVANTAGE
•	 Arranged and space-efficient custody in the metal case.
•	 Almost all components available as replacement parts, time-saving
order process thanks to numbering system.
HYDRAULIC EXTERNAL PULLER SETS
For removal of particularly large and tight bearings, gears, discs, etc. in industry and commercial vehicles.
DESCRIPTION
•	 Large range for use in industry, commercial vehicles and farm
machinery.
•	 Hydraulic hollow ram.
•	 Hydraulic hand pump, gauge and hoses.
•	 2- and 3-jaw pullers.
ADVANTAGE
•	 Arranged and space-efficient custody in the metal case.
•	 Almost all components available as replacement parts, time-saving
order process thanks to numbering system.
HYDRAULIK
100 PROCENT
BIG PLAYER
The Big Player series includes
mobile KUKKO pullers for heavy industry,
rail, commercial vehicles, power plants,
and other applications where large
bearings, gears, or similar parts have to
be dismantled.
With a pulling strength of up to 75 t,
the Big Players are the solution for really
large pulling operations.
KUKKO // Pull forward
22
KUKKO | HYDRAULICS
GOLIATH –
THE STRONGEST IT ITS CLASS
2 steering rollers with brakes
Height adjusted via
hydraulic hand pump
Robust, Y-shaped support frame
for secure positioning
Electric pump (220V) to
drive the hydraulic tool
Hand crank for
centering and
pretensioning Hydraulic
cylinder
20 | 30 | 50 t
Tool holder
23kukko.com
HYDRAULICS | KUKKO
GOLIATH –
THE STRONGEST IT ITS CLASS
Mobile use via 4 rollers
Move with a lifting crane using
the lifting eyes
GOLIATH with separating device
GOLIATH-18 series
max. 30 t
GOLIATH with puller
GOLIATH-56 series
max. 50 t
24
HY
GOLIATH-X56
Art.-
No.
mm mm t
mit
with
Volt kg
GOLIATH-256 -102714 500 300  20 YRH-202 230 225
GOLIATH-356 -102752 900 520 30 YRH-302 230 257
GOLIATH-556 -102783 1200 700 50 YRH-603 230 328
KUKKO | HYDRAULICS
MOBILE HYDRAULIC PULLER "GOLIATH"
Mobile KUKKO puller for heavy industry, railways, power plants and other applications where large bearings, gear wheels or similar parts must be dismounted.
DESCRIPTION

•	 Modular system can be expanded with other extractor types.
•	 Almost all components available as replacement parts, time-saving
order process thanks to numbering system.
25kukko.com
Art.-
No.
Ø
mm mm mm t
mit
with
Volt kg
GOLIATH-218 -102707 25 - 155 135 - 300 300 15 YRH-202 230 226
GOLIATH-318 -102745 30 - 250 180 - 420 520 20 YRH-302 230 299
GOLIATH-518 -102776 80 - 420 180 - 420 520 30 YRH-603 230 326
HY
GOLIATH-X00
Art.-
No.
mm mm
Ø
mm mm mm t t t
mit
with
Volt kg
GOLIATH-200 -102691 500 300 25 - 155 135 - 300 300 20 15 15 YHR-202 230 263
GOLIATH-300 -102738 900 520 30 - 250 180 - 420 520 30 25 20 YRH-302 230 335
GOLIATH-500 -102769 1200 700 80 - 420 180 - 420 520 50 35 30 YRH-603 230 489
HY
GOLIATH-X18
HYDRAULICS | KUKKO
DESCRIPTION

•	 Almost all components available as replace-
ment parts, time-saving order process thanks to
numbering system.
MOBILE HYDRAULIC SEPARATOR "GOLIATH" AND
HYDRAULIC PULLER
Mobile KUKKO puller for heavy industry, railways, power plants, and other applications requiring the removal of large bearings, gear wheels, or similar parts.
DESCRIPTION
•	 With a pulling force of up to 50 tonnes, it is ideal
for really big pulling jobs.
•	 The central pressure spindle of the GOLIATH
puller can be attached to the part to be pulled
very easily and precisely by just one person
thanks to the combination of hydraulic height
adjustment and mechanical fine adjustment.
•	 The puller can be positioned easily and con-
veniently using the Y-shaped mobile support
frame with four easy-rolling, lockable castors,
which also ensures stable placement for all
applications.
•	 The pulling force is applied by a cylinder ram
equipped with a central pressure spindle, which
is actuated by a two-stage, electrically-driven
hydraulic pump with remote motor control.
•	 This avoids exposing users to the risk of injury
from flying parts.
ADVANTAGE
•	 The model is equipped with a separator, but can
also be combined with hydraulic systems.
•	 Modular system can be expanded with other
extractor types.
•	 Almost all components available as replace-
ment parts, time-saving order process thanks to
numbering system.
MOBILE HYDRAULIC SEPARATOR "GOLIATH"
Mobile KUKKO puller for heavy industry, railways, power plants, and other applications requiring the removal of large bearings, gear wheels, or similar parts.
26
KUKKO | HYDRAULICS
AXLE –
THE STRONGEST IT ITS CLASS
Mobile use via
4 steering rollers
Robust press unit
Pneumatic, hydraulic pump
YPP-525 not included
360° swivel unit
CR-400 coupler
Organized via integrated
KUKKO L-Boxx
Align with millimeter
precision
Hydraulic
cylinder 75 t
27kukko.com
HY
AXLE
Art.-
No.
D
mm
LH
mm
H
mm mm
max.
t
mit
with
kg
Y-AP-75 -691157 370 415 - 615 1100 155 75 YRE-701 300
HYDRAULICS | KUKKO
KING PIN PRESS "AXLE"
For pressing king pins in and out on the front axles of commercial vehicles.
DESCRIPTION
•	 Mobile, hydraulic king pin press with pneumatic pump drive.
•	 Robust press unit.
•	 Alignment to the millimeter through spindle with fine thread.
•	 Mobile use through 4 steering rollers.
•	 360° swivel unit enables dual use for pressing in and out.
ADVANTAGE
•	 The press can be used with axles that are either installed or have
been dismantled.
•	 Easy handling through pneumatic hydraulic pump.
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Pin and bush set available as accessories.
See pages 44-45
28
Art.-
No.
max.
t
L
mm
B
mm
H
mm kg
YHU-S -060113  1,5 1105 652 165-890 150
David Axle Citaro
KUKKO | HYDRAULICS
KUKKO HUB
MODULAR
The KUKKO base plate: the heart of the lifter.  One holder for all compatible tools.

•	 Faster spring removal.
•	 Almost all components available as replacement parts, time-saving
order process thanks to numbering system.
The splitting chisels of the nut splitters are
wearing parts.
Blunt, pitted or broken chisels must be
replaced immediately.
PRODUCT INFORMATION
A hydraulic pump is required to drive the tool.
Not included in delivery.
See page: 38
Y-IH-120
Y-IH-010
36
Y-IH
Art.-
No.
mm mm kg °C Volt mm mm mm kg
Y-IH-010 -773594 20 160 10 20-180 220-240 V 340 64 250 3,5
Y-IH-120 -774027 20 400 120 0-250 220-240 V 420 345 280 35,0
KUKKO | HYDRAULICS
INDUCTIVE HEATER
For universal use when heating bearings and other rotationally symmetrical workpieces.
DESCRIPTION
•	 Quick, even and continuous heating of the workpiece.
•	 The bearings can be pulled vertically across the yoke (normal
heating process).
•	 Individual settings provided by temperature and time programm-
ing.
ADVANTAGE
•	 Bearings are easier to mount if pre-heated.
•	 Only the workpiece is heated up.
•	 Always fits due to various yokes.
•	 The temperature can be monitored at all times with the integrated
display.
 YHP-320		  YF-200	 YM-235
YPP-525
YHP-326
38
HY
YHP
Art.-
No.
bar cm³ mm
max.
t kg
YHP-320 -045721 700 700 23 - YF-200, YM-235 7.28
YHP-321 -111198 700 900 23 50 YHP-320, YF-200 8.37
YHP-324 -045806 700 900 23 50 YHP-320, YM-235 9.60
YHP-325 -045981 700 900 23 50 YHP-320, YF-200, YM-235 10.05
YHP-326 -046483 700 900 23 50 YHP-325 16.13
YHP-420 -609688 700 2000 13 / 2,8 75 YF-200, YM-235
YHP-421 -022968 700 2000 13 / 2,8 75 YHP-420; YF-200
YHP-424 -103988 700 2000 13 / 2,8 75 YHP-420; YM-235
YHP-425 -103995 700 2000 13 / 2,8 75 YHP-420; YF-200, YM-235
YF-200 -045646 2 m Schlauch / 2 m hose YHP-320 1.06
YM-235 -157769 700 bar Manometer / 700 bar gauge YHP-320, YF-200 1.60
YGA-2 -458644 Adapter 0.21
HY
YPP
Art.-
No.
bar PSI cm³
Bezeichnung
description
kg
YPP-520 -141577 700 10000 3000 Pumpe / pump
YPP-525 -469732 700 10000 3000 Pumpe mit Schlauch, Manometer
pump, gauge and hoses
KUKKO | HYDRAULICS
HYDRAULIC HAND PUMP, GAUGE AND HOSES
For use with pullers in the KUKKO line of hydraulic products.
DESCRIPTION
•	 The KUKKO product range includes high-pressure hydraulic hand
pumps, pressure gauges and hoses, as well as various connections
and adapters that are designed for durability and ease of use. The
entire series is also equipped with various safety features that
provide reliable performance and occupational safety.
•	 Almost all components available as replacement parts, time-saving
order process thanks to numbering system.
ADVANTAGE
•	 KUKKO provides maintenance and services for registered product
serial numbers.
For use with pullers in the KUKKO line of hydraulic products.
PNEUMATIC, HYDRAULIC PUMP
DESCRIPTION
•	 With hydraulic pump operated by compressed air
•	 Suitable for single-acting press cylinders.
•	 With safety valve as overload protection.
•	 With 2-stage release valve.
•	 Durable metal housing.
ADVANTAGE
•	 Can be used by foot or hand operation.
Y218-10	 Y218-11
YCH-604YCR-400
39kukko.com
HY
Y-10/11
Art.-
No.
Bezeichnung
description
max.
t kg
Y218-10 -040368 Handkurbel / Crank YRH-202  20 1.86
Y218-11 -040443 Mittelspindel / Mechanical screw YRH-202  20 1.69
Y318-10 -041761 Handkurbel / Crank YRH-302  30 0.88
Y318-11 -041846 Mittelspindel / Mechanical screw YRH-302  30 3.20
Y518-10 -044243 Handkurbel / Crank YRH-603 50 1.75
Y518-11 -044328 Mittelspindel / Mechanical screw YRH-603  50 6.74
HY
YC
Art.-
No. IG
AG max.
bar kg
YCR-400 -201318 AG: 3/8"  -  IG: CR400 700 0.225
YCH-604 -440731 IG: CR-400 700 0.225
HY
Y-X00
Art.-
No.
Y200-00 -507724 YRH-202
Y28-180, Y28-205, Y28-206, Y28-200, Y28-
218, Y28-256, GOLIATH-556, GOLIATH-356,
GOLIATH-518, GOLIATH-500
Y300-00 -507748 YRH-302
Y38-180, Y38-205, Y38-206, Y38-300, Y38-
318, Y38-356, GOLIATH-556, GOLIATH-256,
GOLIATH-518, GOLIATH-500
Y500-00 -507755 YRH-603 Y58-180, Y58-205, Y58-206, Y58-500, Y58-518,
Y58-556, GOLIATH-356, GOLIATH-256
HYDRAULICS | KUKKO
ACCESSORIES FOR HOLLOW RAMS
For use with pullers in the KUKKO line of hydraulic products.
DESCRIPTION
•	 The KUKKO product range includes high-pressure hydraulic hand
pumps, pressure gauges and hoses, as well as various connections
and adapters that are designed for durability and ease of use. The
entire series is also equipped with various safety features that
provide reliable performance and occupational safety.
•	 Almost all components available as replacement parts, time-saving
order process thanks to numbering system.
HIGH-FLOW COUPLING
MOUNTING FOR HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
DESCRIPTION
•	 High-flow coupling
•	 The complete coupling comprises a coupling plug (YCH-604)
	 and a coupling sleeve (YCR-400) with protective cap.
•	 The coupling provides a leakage-oil-free connection and
	 rotates freely under pressure.
•	 Max. operating pressure 700 bar I 10.000 psi
	 Y218-03	  	 Y218-06-P
Y218-09-PY218-33
40
HY
Y-18-E
Art.-
No.
max.
t
Bezeichnung
description
kg
Y218-03 -039706  15 Traverse / Cross-beam Y28-180, Y20-180 4.82
Y218-04 -529818 15 Befestigungsmaterial für 1 Paar Zugbolzen / Fastening material kit for 1 pair of tension bolts Y28-180, Y20-180 9.00
Y218-06-P -056420 15 Paar Zugbolzen / bolts, pair: 240 mm Y28-180, Y20-180 2.30
Y218-07-P -056437 15 Paar Zugbolzen / bolts, pair: 420 mm Y28-180, Y20-180 3.68
Y218-08-P -056444 15 Paar Zugbolzen / bolts, pair: 570 mm Y28-180, Y20-180 3.68
Y218-09-P -218095 15 Paar Stützmuttern für Zugbolzen / Pair of support nuts for tension bolts Y28-180, Y20-180 0.26
Y218-12-P -097157 15 Paar Zugbolzen / bolts, pair: 115 mm Y28-180, Y20-180 1.34
Y218-31-P -218316 15 Paar Verbinder für Zugbolzen / Pair of connectors for tension bolts Y28-180, Y20-180 0.32
Y218-33 -040771 15 Schnellverstellmutter / Quick-adjust nuts Y28-180, Y20-180 1.10
Y318-03 -041686 25 Traverse / Cross-beam Y38-180, Y30-180 11.40
Y318-04 -318047 25 Befestigungsmaterial für 1 Paar Zugbolzen / Fastening material kit for 1 pair of tension bolts Y38-180, Y30-180 6.92
Y318-36-P -056338 25 Paar Zugbolzen / bolts, pair: 205 mm Y38-180, Y30-180 4.28
Y318-33 -042188 25 Schnellverstellmutter / Quick-adjust nuts Y38-180, Y30-180 1.85

performance and occupational safety.
•	 Almost all components available as replacement parts,
time-saving order process thanks to numbering system.
Y-18-17
	 Y205-00	 Y205-20	 Y206-30
41kukko.com
HY
Y-17
Art.-
No.
Ø
mm
Bezeichnung
description
kg
Y-18-17 -235078 20-62 12-teilig / 12 parts 2.23
Y-19-17 -235153 33-81 12-teilig / 12 parts 5.70
Y-20-17 -235238 55-88 6-teilig / 6 parts 4.90
Y-01-17 -233173 20-23 einzeln / single 0.01
Y-02-17 -233258 23-26 einzeln / single 0.04
Y-03-17 -233333 26-30 einzeln / single 0.05
Y-04-17 -233418 29-33 einzeln / single 0.06
Y-05-17 -233586 33-39 einzeln / single 0.16
Y-06-17 -233661 36-42 einzeln / single 0.20
Y-07-17 -233746 39-46 einzeln / single 0.22
Y-08-17 -233821 42-48 einzeln / single 0.28
Y-09-17 -233906 45-52 einzeln / single 0.30
Y-10-17 -234163 49-58 einzeln / single 0.36
Y-11-17 -234248 51-62 einzeln / single 0.52
Y-12-17 -234408 55-65 einzeln / single 0.58
Y-13-17 -234576 58-68 einzeln / single 0.65
Y-14-17 -234651 61-71 einzeln / single 0.72
Y-15-17 -234736 65-74 einzeln / single 0.78
Y-16-17 -234811 71-81 einzeln / single 0.94
Y-17-17 -234996 77-88 einzeln / single 1.10
HY
Y205/206
Art.-
No.
Bezeichnung
description
mm
max.
t kg
Y205-00 -273759 Abzughaken mit Laschen, Schrauben,Muttern Jaw (individual) with accessories 470 20 Y28-205, Y28-206, Y20-206, Y20-205 4.41
Y205-27 -423574 Abzughaken mit Laschen, Schrauben,Muttern Jaw (individual) with accessories 600 20 Y28-205, Y28-206, Y20-206, Y20-205 6.20
Y205-20 -038976 2-Arm Traverse / 2-jaw cross-beam - 20 Y28-205, Y28-206, Y20-206, Y20-205 2.27
Y206-30 -039478 3-Arm Traverse / 3-jaw cross-beam - 20 Y28-205, Y28-206, Y20-206, Y20-205 5.00
Y305-00 -273834 Abzughaken mit Laschen, Schrauben, Muttern Jaw (individual) with accessories 720 30 Y38-205, Y38-206, Y30-206, Y30-205 10.16
Y305-20 -040931 2-Arm Traverse / 2-jaw cross-beam - 30 Y38-205, Y38-206, Y30-206, Y30-205 3.78
Y306-30 -041433 3-Arm Traverse / 3-jaw cross-beam - 30 Y38-205, Y38-206, Y30-206, Y30-205 5.12
Y505-00 -273919 Abzughaken mit Laschen, Schrauben, Muttern Jaw (individual) with accessories 970 50 Y58-205, Y58-206, Y50-206, Y50-205 22.44
Y505-02 -484711 Abzughaken mit Laschen, Schrauben, Muttern Jaw (individual) with accessories 1200 50 Y58-205, Y58-206, Y50-206, Y50-205 30.00
Y505-20 -042911 2-Arm Traverse / 2-jaw cross-beam - 50 Y58-205, Y58-206, Y50-206, Y50-205 7.85
Y506-30 -043413 3-Arm Traverse / 3-jaw cross-beam - 50 Y58-205, Y58-206, Y50-206, Y50-205 10.55
HYDRAULICS | KUKKO
STEP PLATE ADAPTER SETS FOR CENTER-BORED PARTS
ACCESSORIES FOR HYDRAULIC PULLERS
For use with pullers in the KUKKO line of hydraulic products.

performance and occupational safety.
•	 Almost all components available as replacement parts,
time-saving order process thanks to numbering system.
YDG-30E
YDM-30E
YDB-33E
42
HY
YDG
Art.-
No.
max.
t kg
YDG-20E -399091 20 0.18
YDG-30E -399176 30 0.28
YDG-50E -399251 50 0.86
HY
YDM
Art.-
No.
max.
t kg
YDM-20E -414183 20 0.28
YDM-30E -414268 30 0.38
YDM-50E -414343 50 1.06
HY
YDB
Art.-
No.
max.
t kg
YDB-33E -400308  30 0.21
YDB-55E -400483 50 0.50
YDG-20E -399091  20 0.18
YDG-30E -399176 30 0.28
YDG-50E -399251 50 0.86
YDM-20E -414183 20 0.28
YDM-30E -414268 30 0.38
YDM-50E -414343 50 1.06
KUKKO | HYDRAULICS
PRESSURE PADS FOR HOLLOW RAMS
PRESSURE PADS FOR HOLLOW RAMS
PRESSURE PADS FOR HOLLOW RAMS
PRODUCT INFORMATION
PRESSURE PADS FOR HOLLOW RAMS
Hollow rams can be used both for pushing and for pulling.
The pressure pads listed below screw into the female thread of the piston rod.
The center spindle can be placed directly in the threaded pressure pad or,
if a plain hole pad is being used, fastened and adjusted with the quick-adjusting nut.
If a closed, serrated pressure pad is used, the cylinder can function as a hydraulic jack.
PRESS
PULL
Pressure bolt
Adapter piece for receiving the
pressure bolt
Pressure piece for hollow
ram cylinder
Piston of the hydraulic cylinder
Hydraulic
Hollow raw cylinders
YHU-S-AP-V0 YHU-S-AP-B1
Y-AP-371 Y-AP-372
44
HY